Prepaid expenses 182,492 143,132

31,054,151 30,554,476

Capital assets (note 5) 5,487,912 5,641,209
Pension asset (note 6) 2,731,530 3,484,156
Assets held for pension liability (note 7) 5,973,695 5,898,747
Other assets (note 8) 528,828 554,476

45,776,116 46,133,064

Liabilities

Current liability
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities (note 9) 2,364,832 2,652,795

Pension liability (note 6) 7,773,753 7,780,970

10,138,585 10,433,765

Net assets 35,637,531 35,699,299

Net assets are comprised of –
Unrestricted 1,868,209 1,755,680
Invested in capital assets 5,487,912 5,641,209
Internally restricted (note 10) 28,148,000 28,174,000
Externally restricted for endowment purposes (note 3) 133,410 128,410

35,637,531 35,699,299

Commitments (note 11)

The War Amputations of Canada
Statement of Changes in Net Assets
For the year ended December 31, 2014

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

Balance – Beginning of year

As
previously

reported
$

Changes in
accounting

policy
(note 14)

$
As restated

$

Net revenue
(expense)

for the year
$

Remeasurements
and other items

$

Endowment
contributions

$

Transfers
from (to)

$

Balance
– End of

year
$

Unrestricted 1,470,422 285,258 1,755,680 1,241,172 (914,368) – (214,275) 1,868,209

Invested in capital assets 5,641,209 – 5,641,209 (393,572) – – 240,275 5,487,912

Internally restricted (note 10) 28,174,000 – 28,174,000 – – – (26,000) 28,148,000

Externally restricted for
endowment purposes (note 3) 128,410 – 128,410 – – 5,000 – 133,410

35,414,041 285,258 35,699,299 847,600 (914,368) 5,000 – 35,637,531

The War Amputations of Canada
Statement of Revenue and Expense
For the year ended December 31, 2014

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

2014
$

2013
$

(as restated –
note 14)

Revenue
Key Tag Service Division – Sheltered workshop for the employment of the

disabled 29,717,817 28,450,714
Bequests 3,150,974 3,036,508
Investment income (loss) 808,882 (335,599)
Donations and miscellaneous 165,652 257,799

33,843,325 31,409,422

Expense
Adult amputee program 2,372,431 2,374,887
At Your Service publication 196,798 210,792
Benevolent grants – 7,814
Branch operations 192,751 191,208